Resolution, both without further reading and approval by the Plaquemines Parish Council. 84 

R E S O L U T I O N  NO. 22-  

The following Resolution was offered by Council Member Cognevich who moved its adoption: 

A Resolution authorizing the issuance and sale of not to exceed Forty-Five Million 1 
Dollars ($45,000,000) of Revenue Refunding Bonds of the Parish of Plaquemines, 2 
State of Louisiana, in one or more series on a tax-exempt or taxable basis; and 3 
providing for other matters in connection therewith. 4 

5 
WHEREAS, the Plaquemines Parish Council (the "Governing Authority"), acting as the governing 6

[...]

"Agreement" means the agreement to be entered into between the Issuer and the Paying 114 

Agent pursuant to this Bond Resolution. 115 
116 

"Bond" or "Bonds" means the Revenue Refunding Bonds of the Issuer issued by this 117 
Bond Resolution in the total aggregate principal amount of not to exceed Forty-Five Million 118 
Dollars ($45,000,000) in one or more series on a tax-exempt or taxable basis, and any bond of said 119 
issue, whether initially delivered or issued in exchange for, upon transfer of, or in lieu of any 120 
previously issued. 121 

122 
"Bond Purchase Agreement" means the agreement for the purchase and sale of the Bonds 123